commission to construct and equip the multipurpose room at the African American performing arts center on the New Mexico state fairgrounds in Albuquerque.  The time of expenditure is 
extended through fiscal year 2013.

Albuquerque

AFRICAN-AMERICAN PERF ARTS CTR MULTI ROOM, RET SFCBernalillo 2007S  42  68         14

Ninety-two thousand nine hundred twenty-seven dollars ($92,927) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 14 of Section 68 of Chapter 
42 of Laws 2007 to construct and renovate the Hiland theater in Albuquerque in Bernalillo county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the state fair

[...]

renovate the chemistry building at the university of New Mexico in Albuquerque in Bernalillo county.  The time of expenditure is extended through fiscal year 2013.

Albuquerque

UNM CHEMISTRY BUILDING 68/14, RET UNMBernalillo 2007S  42  68         14

One hundred sixty thousand eight hundred fifty-three dollars ($160,853) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 14 of Section 68 of 
Chapter 42 of Laws 2007 for renovating the Hiland theater in Albuquerque shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the board of regents of the university of New

[...]

and construct 
vocational classrooms and bathrooms at the J. Paul Taylor juvenile justice center in Dona Ana county is extended through fiscal year 2013.

SAN MIGUEL ELEM SCHL RENOVATE 11/10, RET 2009 PEDDona Ana 128 2362008S  92  11         10

One hundred twenty-two thousand five hundred thirty-one dollars ($122,531) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 10 of Section 11 
of Chapter 92 of Laws 2008 and reauthorized in Laws 2009, Chapter 128, Section 236 for purchasing San Miguel elementary school for a community center in Dona Ana county shall not be

[...]

center and the Camino Nuevo site in Albuquerque in Bernalillo county may include security system upgrades at the J. Paul Taylor juvenile justice center in Las Cruces in Dona Ana county.

Las Cruces

LAS CRUCES TRACKING SYSTEM & INFO TECH, RET 2009 CT3JDDona Ana 128 2362008S  92  11         10

Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 10 of Section 11 of Chapter 92 of Laws 2008 and 
reauthorized in Laws 2009, Chapter 128, Section 236 for purchasing San Miguel elementary school for a community center in Dona Ana county shall not be expended for the original or

[...]

The time of expenditure for the aging and long-term services department project in Subsection 32 of Section 36 of Chapter 42 of Laws 2007 for a senior center in Tierra Amarilla in Rio 
Arriba county is extended through fiscal year 2013.

Tierra Amarilla

RIO ARRIBA CO SUBSTANCE ABUSE FCLTY IMPROVE, RET LGDRio Arriba 2007S  42  67         31

Thirty-three thousand three hundred sixteen dollars ($33,316) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the interstate stream commission in Subsection 31 of Section 67 of Chapter 
42 of Laws 2007 for improvements to the acequia de Ojo Sarco in Rio Arriba county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the local government division to

[...]

construct, renovate, furnish 
and equip a New Mexico state police district office in Las Vegas in San Miguel county is extended through fiscal year 2013.

Las Vegas

NMHU ATHLETICS PGM CONSTRUCT & EQUIP, RET NMHUSan Miguel 2007S  42  78          2

Fourteen thousand ninety-eight dollars ($14,098) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the board of regents of New Mexico highlands university in Subsection 2 of Section 78 of 
Chapter 42 of Laws 2007 for a hall of honor at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is changed to plan, 
design, construct, equip and furnish athletics program facilities at that university.  The time of expenditure is extended through fiscal year 2013.

Las Vegas

WEST LAS VEGAS PSD SHOP EQUIPMENT PEDSan Miguel 2007S  42  78          2

Fourteen thousand ninety-eight dollars ($14,098) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the board of regents of New Mexico highlands university in Subsection 2 of Section 78 of 
Chapter 42 of Laws 2007 for a hall of honor at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the